|

> -\h}J
I
"/

/)
/S

@

European Parliament

COMMITTEE ON CULTURE AND EDUCATION

Draft Programme

PUBLIC HEARING

ON

"The Audiovisual Media Services
(AVMS)
Directive review"

Chair: Silvia COSTA

Monday, 26 September 2016
16:00 - 18:30
Room: A3G2, Brussels

12



16:00-16:05

16:05-16:20

16:20-16:35

16:35-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

17:30-17:45

17:45-18:15

18:15-18:25

18:25-18:30

Opening remarks by the Chair

A legal perspective on the Commission's proposal, its scope and the
country of origin principle, Dr. Mark D. COLE, Professor for Media and
Telecommunication Law at the University of Luxembourg/Director for
Academic Affairs at the Institute of European Media Law (EMR)

Promotion of audiovisual works and commercial communications, Prof.
Dr. Karl-Nikolaus PEIFER, Professor, Institute for Media and
Communications Law, University of Cologne

Q & A session

A regulator’s view of the revised AVMSD: how the revised protection of
minors and scope provisions might work in practice, Jeremy OLIVIER,
Head of Internet Policy Strategy, Ofcom

National regulators and the role of ERGA, Pr. Madeleine DE COCK
BUNING, Chair of the European Regulators Group for Audiovisual Media
Services (ERGA), President, Commissariaat voor de Media (CvdM)

Accessibility to audiovisual media services for all, Alejandro MOLEDO,
New technologies & innovation officer, European Disability Forum (EDF)

Q & A session

Statements by the European Commission Representative

Concluding remarks by the Chair

212



