

COMMITTEE ON CULTURE AND EDUCATION

Draft Programme

PUBLIC HEARING

ON

"The Audiovisual Media Services (AVMS) Directive review"

Chair: Silvia COSTA

Monday, 26 September 2016 16:00 - 18:30 Room: A3G2, Brussels

16:00-16:05	Opening remarks by the Chair
16:05-16:20	A legal perspective on the Commission's proposal, its scope and the country of origin principle, Dr. Mark D. COLE, Professor for Media and Telecommunication Law at the University of Luxembourg/Director for Academic Affairs at the Institute of European Media Law (EMR)
16:20-16:35	Promotion of audiovisual works and commercial communications, Prof. Dr. Karl-Nikolaus PEIFER , Professor, Institute for Media and Communications Law, University of Cologne
16:35-17:00	Q & A session
17:00-17:15	A regulator's view of the revised AVMSD: how the revised protection of minors and scope provisions might work in practice, Jeremy OLIVIER, Head of Internet Policy Strategy, Ofcom
17:15-17:30	National regulators and the role of ERGA, Pr. Madeleine DE COCK BUNING, Chair of the European Regulators Group for Audiovisual Media Services (ERGA), President, Commissariaat voor de Media (CvdM)
17:30-17:45	Accessibility to audiovisual media services for all, Alejandro MOLEDO, New technologies & innovation officer, European Disability Forum (EDF)
17:45-18:15	Q & A session
18:15-18:25	Statements by the European Commission Representative
18:25-18:30	Concluding remarks by the Chair